Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity		Entity Type	
Jeanne Lanvin, S.A.		04/05/2010	Societe Anonyme: FRANCE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inter Parfums, S.A.		
Street Address:	4 Rond Point des Champs Elysees		
City:	Paris		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75008		
Entity Type:	Societe Anonyme: FRANCE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3000632	ECLAT D'ARPEGE
Registration Number:	0527739	
Registration Number:	0698286	LANVIN
Registration Number:	0282358	ARPEGE
Registration Number:	0698279	ARPEGE
Registration Number:	0645532	ARPEGE
Registration Number:	1415501	EAU ARPEGE
Registration Number:	0556672	LANVIN
Registration Number:	0697896	
Registration Number:	2627171	OXYGENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-336-8000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0785

3000052

TCH COEF OU

900162032

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com Correspondent Name: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue New York, NEW YORK 10016 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43815/13-22 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip H. Gottfried Signature: /Philip H. Gottfried/ Date: 05/12/2010 Total Attachments: 3 source=Inter Parfums Assignment#page1.tif source=Inter Parfums Assignment#page2.tif source=Inter Parfums Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0786

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Jeanne Lanvin, S.A., a Société Anonyme, organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of France, with an address at 15 rue du Faubourg Saint-Honore 75008, Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") was the owner, on and before July 30, 2007 (hereinafter referred to as the "Effective Date") of all right, title and interest in the ten trademarks and the U.S. Trademark Registrations shown on the attached schedule for the goods recited therein (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks" and the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Inter Parfums, S.A., a Société Anonyme organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of France, having an address at 4 Rond Point des Champs Elysees, 75008, Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") was desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations; and

WHEREAS, Assignor did, on the Effective Date, assign the Trademarks and the Registrations to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, it is now desirous to confirm such assignment in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned declares that she has examined the books and records of Jeanne Lanvin, S.A. and from such examination she confirms that on the Effective Date recited above, Assignor did assign, transfer and deliver all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, 453960.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0787

along with that part of the good will of the business of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and Registrations to which the Trademarks and Registrations pertain, to Assignee.

Said Assignor hereby agrees without further consideration to sign all additional lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may reasonably request to make this Assignment fully effective, including without limitation, execution of all other documents necessary to effect the intent of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned declares that the above is true and correct and she has executed this Assignment with full authority to do so.

Dated: Paris, France

JEANNE LANVIN, S.A.

chele Huiban Chief Financial Officer Jeanne Lanvin, S.A.

JEANNE LANVIN

15 Rue du Fbg Saint-Honoré - 75008 Paris SIRET: 612 048 629 00051 - APE: 4771 Z URSSAF: 756 80 0030026 001 011

453960.1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS IN UNITED STATES

TRADEMARKS	OWNER	* COUNTRY	AppliNo/ TReg No	Class
			Negrivo	
ECLAT D'ARPEGE	INTER PARFUMS	United States	78/227315 3000632	3
Wife & Child (logo)	INTER PARFUMS	United States	562372 527739	graph and the state of the stat
				3
LANVIN	INTER PARFUMS	United States	58644 698286	3
			10044	
ARPEGE	INTER PARFUMS	United States	308446 282358	3
ARPEGE	INTER PARFUMS	United States	58642 698279	3
ARPEGE	INTER PARFUMS	United States	72-009800 645532	3
EAU ARPEGE	INTER PARFUMS	United States	556451 1415501	3
LANVIN	INTER PARFUMS	United States	606020 556672	3
Wife & Child (logo)	INTER PARFUMS	United States	58635 697896	
				3
OXYGENE	INTER PARFUMS	United States	75-889.207 2627171	3

453960.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004204 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 05/12/2010